Versatile RF & MW Test SolutionsWave Launch
Wave Launch connectors are specially designed for well-used high frequency substrates to minimize
Electromagnetic effects including impedance discontinuities from coaxial to Microstrip/CPW structure.
We solve your performance and cost problems.
SMA, 2.92 mm, 2.4 mm
TM
TM
■ Features

Versatile RF & MW Test SolutionsWave Launch SMA, 2.92 mm, 2.4 mm
TM
■ Ordering Information
160301_Ver1.5
Versatile RF & MW Test Solutions
■ Installation Procedure
STEP 1 :
Insert wave launch connector (including ground block & screws) in the edge position of substrate.
Wave Launch SMA, 2.92 mm, 2.4 mm
TM
Ground Block
STEP 2:
Ensure ground block should be tighten against the substrate using two screws while ensuring plat pin
should be centered on the trace.
STEP 3:
Solder the flat pin to center trace on substrate while ensuring the connector is held in the correct position.
(Note: solder should flow along the length of the exposed flat pin for good electrical performance)
M1.6 X P0.35
160301_Ver1.5
STEP 4:
Remove any excess solder and clean all flux and other residues from the trace.
Soldering Point
Versatile RF & MW Test Solutions
■ Test Result
Wave Launch SMA, 2.92 mm, 2.4 mm
TM
Part No. : SM06FS001
Freq. : 10 MHz to 26.5 GHz
Substrate : RO4003C (8 mil)
SMA Type
Substrate :RO4003C (12 mil)
Part No. : SM06FS002
160301_Ver1.5
Substrate :RO4350B (10 mil)
Part No. : SM06FS003
** Trace length  : 40 mm (Microstrip)  **
Versatile RF & MW Test SolutionsWave Launch SMA, 2.92 mm, 2.4 mm
TM
Part No. : SM06FS004
Substrate : Du5880 (5 mil)
■ Test Result  SMA Type
Freq. : 10 MHz to 26.5 GHz
Substrate :Du5880 (10 mil)
Part No. : SM06FS005
** Trace length  : 40 mm (Microstrip)  **
160301_Ver1.5
Versatile RF & MW Test Solutions